



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 181 of 2024

Babu Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Rajani Kant Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Perusal of the office report dated 07.02.2025 shows that report regarding service of notice is awaited.

In view of the above, office to submit a fresh report.

List after six weeks, as fresh.

November 13, 2025

Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)