



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 181 of 2024**

Babu Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajani Kant Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. Sri Arun Kumar, holding brief of Sri Rajani Kant Mishra, learned counsel for the complainant/appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. Vide report dated 24.03.2026, the office has endorsed that compliance report of the notice is awaited. Further, notice sent through RPAD, received in the Section back with postal remark, "*R-6. Praptkarta ki mrityu ho chuki hai. Atah: Vapas*" and *R-2 to R-5, none envelop has been received in the office.*"
3. Let a complete report regarding service of notice with regard to respondents be submitted by the office by the next date.
4. List this case as fresh after two weeks.

**March 25, 2026**

MN/-

**(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)**