



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 181 of 2024

Babu Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Rajani Kant Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Case is called out.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent no.1 are present. None is present on behalf of the respondents no. 2 to 5 despite service of notice upon them.

Perusal of the latest office report shows that the respondent no.6 has died.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

List for hearing on admission on 13.05.2026.

April 21, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)